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IN THE CENTRAL ADr.tlNISTPATIVE TRIDIKAL 

A L I  a ’k A D A D

43/88(TL) ’' • 1908tLj

•  • • 'T -  • • '
* • .

• ■ . • . date CF DECISION^ 28-4-89

• I—  ■ * * ' * —

Satlsh Chandra Baipai____Petitioner _

shri L^P. Mishra ■_________ .Advocate for the' Petitioner(s)

Versus '

.........-Unio«ofiandie.^ors-,____ 'Respondents

Shri K.c. sinh^, ___L«—/^^voca+e for the Respondent (s)

CORAM : . ■
• * '

The Hon 'Se Mr. I L .S . Misriij',A-M.

the Hon *ble Mr. D .k  ̂ Agrav^al#i J-M.

5 .  Whether Reporters of \ccal papers may be allowed
• to see the Judgement /

y.’2i To ba referred to thp'Reporter or not 7

v/3. Whether their Lordships v.li’i to see the fair
■ copy'of the-Judge mahf. V • •

.Whether to be circulated to other Denches ?

^  ck^"

Dinesh/ ...



CENTRAL ^MINISTRATIVE 0?RIBTOAL 

Circuit Bench at LUCKNOW

Gandhi Nagar, Lucknow

APRIL 28, 1989

Registration T ,A , No. 43/88 

Satish Chandra Bajpai

Vs.

Union of India & ors . . .

Hon* Mr. D .S . Misra,

Hon* Mr. D.K* Agrawal*

Petitioner

Respondents

( By Hoh' Mr. D .K . Agrawal,

The above application was registered 

consequent to the transfer of writ petition 

No. 2559 of 1985, fran High Court of Judicature, 

Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow, under the 

provision of section 29 of -^.dministrative 

Tribunals Aict, No. X III of 1985*

2. The present v.-rit petition was filed by the 

petitioner being aggrieved by the order of 

transfer dated 11-1-85 passed by Senior Supdt. 

of Post Offices, Railway Mail Service, Gorakhpur 

(AniExure-Sc to the petition), transfering him 

from the post of SA, SRO, Sitapur to SA, SRO 

Balia, R^M,.S,. The grievance of the petitioner 

is that, it was not a simple transfer order, but 

was passed on by way of ^.penalty. The interim 

order was granted^o the petitioner on 18-6-1985, 

3̂tn4smû has?> the operation of the impugned order 

dated 11-1-1985 contained in (Annexure- 7 to the

(2^ ..  .2/-



KrishnEMChandra Sinha
0 ' '  Advocate

Additidffial Standing Counsel Govt, of India 
High Court Alld.

Presenting Officer-Central Administrative 
Tribunal Allahabad

.  . 55999
Phone Off. 3531

Office : 20, A .D .A . Flats 

Ashok Nagar, Allahabad 
Res. : Shanti Niketan

786, Dariyabad Allahabad

Date..?.Q».3-.2f.8S

To

The Depiity RegistaarCJ)
Central Administrative Tribunal 
Add it ional Bench,
A lla h a b a d :

Subject: Registration T.A*No.43/88(Tl>
Shri S*G*Ba3payee...vs...Union of India

Dear Sir,

The aforesaid case has been transferred from 

the High Goart of Jlidicature at Allahabad and in the 

aforesaid case, interim stay order was initially granted 

by the High Court sometime in the year 1986 and since 

then, the petitioners are enjoying the stay order. The 

Case has not yet been listed for orders.

Kindly direct your office to list the 

aforesaid Case as the respondents are suffering great 

^'^irreparable loss due to the stay order,though counter- 

affidavit alongwith stay vacation application was filed

,t)
which is lying undisposed of.

Yours faithfully, ,

( K . G* SIKHA )
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petition), was stayed. Thus, the petitioner 

continued to be posted as S A . ,  S .R .O . ,  Sitapur 

because till the date, interto order dated 18-6-85 

was passed, the transfer order had not been 

implemented.

3 . The learned counsel for the petitioner has 

taken us to the various grounds set up in the 

petition. HovKver, we do not consider it necessary 

to dilate open any of those grounds, because the 

reason is very simple. The petitioner has already 

completed *out 4 years stay at sitapur. The 

facts as disclosed in the petition, go to indicate 

that the petitioner was posted at Sitapur in May,

1984, therefore, it is up to the conpetent authority 

to transfer him or not to transfer him by way of a 

fresh order, we need ndtobserv® ^ that transfer 

is necessary incident of the service. Somehow, or 

the other, the petitioner has succeeded in staying 

at Sitapur under the orders of the Court. Therefore, 

it will be open now to the competent authority to 

deal with his transfer, in the manner as it chooses

to do so, in public interest, according to adr.anlstratlve

excigencies,

4. The petitioner in the above circumstances,

is not entitled to any relief from this Tribunal.

The application is accordingly dismissed with no 

order as to cost. n

 ̂ ■' I S .U .8 ‘1
MEMBER (j)

(sns)

Lucknow#

APRIL 28, 1989.
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, IK TJE HIGH G3URT CF JUBIC/aTURE A:.

L ■ UC KNOW B RUCK TUC I'Q̂ Gvi,

WRIT', P E T IT I®  NO, 2559 of 19 85, ,

Satisl'i chendra BajpaiA . . .petitioner.

iv;

Vs.

Post Master General and others^

/i'. 

■ ■> .\ X

LUGKNOVi D^'ED- 9~11~1987,

Hon’ ble V.M .Mehrotra, J« . .

Hon 'ble R. Singh, J .
i /  

jo in tly  pointed out by the learned counsel for the

p arties  th?it record of th is  case be transmitted to the

Central T ribunal forth with*

T: d /- V . K . Me h r ot r a, 

sd/- R.Singhs

9 , 1 1 .19 8 7 , '

TRUE COPY

Section Officer 

Copying ,Oepaiaiie-«t 

High C o u rt, Lu ck n u w  Bench  

L U C K N O W ,
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No.

From,

/Lucknow/D a ted/1s:e cember

THE DEt^UTY PvE.C 1ST R/\R,

H i gh Go u r t , Lu ck n ow p pn ch, 
LUCKiÂ OW.

TO,

Sir,

THE. TEFbTY Ri.GI£TRAR,

Central Acrrtinistrative Tribunal, 

2 3- A T homh i 1 R o ad, a 1 1 â i ?b ad.

/

iub:~ Transm ission of the Paper Eook o f  VJ.p. No. 2559 of

, 1985 C £ ,B .) Satish  Chandra Rajpei Vs. Post Master
General, U-p.. and others.

I an directed to send herewith a 00,07 of courts 

order c’ated 9 .1 1 ,8 7  passed in. the above noted writ petition  

alongwith its  complete paper book for disposal.

Kindly acknowledge its receipts, ^

Yours faithfully.,

IV.-"

£,ncl. LEPITT REGISTR.̂ iR,

■ ■ -4 ^ ^
2. complete Paper Book in 160 Le^aves of 
K'. P . No, 2559 of 8 5.

1 , Copy of c o u rt 's  order 
dt . 9 ,1 1 .3 7 ,
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal, ^llahabad, ‘Bench.

Sub: Application No,43 of 1988 (T) .

Jy. S .^ .Bajpai . . .  Applicant.

Ys.

Union of India and others . .  . . . .  Respondent.

The above noted case was transferred from Lucknow High 

court to Administrative Tribunal, -Allahabad, and a notice was 

received by the applicant requiring him to appear on 27.1,1989 at  

Allahabad.

That the applicant i s  a resident of Sitapur and i s  

unable to bear the expenses to engage a counsel of Allahabad 

and to reach at Allahabad on each hearing.

Under, the circumstances , i t  i s  requested 

that tjie above noted case ytsfW kindly be '

Luckao?f.,

transferred to the Central Administrative Tribunal

i4illahabad^jjatsd 

27.1.1989. ■

Applicant.

( Satish  Chandra Bajpai ) 
son 0fScTianga Prasad Ba3pal . 
r /o  222 Arj'-a Nagar, Sitapur.
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IN THF Cc '̂lTRAL /\DM̂ ’̂ISTRATIVE TRIBL}NhL 
ALLAHAHAD .

23-A, Thornhill Ro^J, Allah ̂ bad-211 00.'..

V

.P_,CAT/Alld/Jud/.

N3

AAod the &

,A.No . 98ul.Cr)

§.'C .

•V,
Vbrsus

Annlicgnt

To

RG-SPOTT-'̂ .-Gnt (■:

i-a, Po;?4' f'V^'|®T ^e .o ievA X  , U ' f  X (Ur<tlj2/

^rg in ft ly  noted bean

transfarred bVitiriVU W l r ^ - ’̂ ' ^ C W . ' m da: .the provi&ion 

of the Administrative Tribunal Act (No.13 of 1985) _ .

^and registered in .this Tribunal- as above ,

Petition N o - S H ,  }

V

 ̂ of g R 7 ‘ l 19 y .  The

^ t " ^ 7 ^ r X  of'

of 198ST

^arising out

Order dated_______'

passed by__ r

If no aopearancQ is 

made on your behalf by your- 

some one- duly- authorised to 

Act and pled on your behalf

J
<

the matter will be heard and decided in your absence.

• Given onder my hand seal of the Tribunal this 

A ) ) S f  T9B ^  '

-REGlsik^R
_ • ^

■S4.vk ^s_^,yt?L$ PQ/Zl^

\ .



^^^^^^^HE^CENmAL_ADMINTSTRA^ TRjIEUN î

V
:J0.CAT/Mld/Jud/

Registration T .A ,N o ,_ y S _  pf 19S!2(T‘

Dated the

> V < '
§ A i H % V  i W t y r l M ^

a

Jip?X^mnP s'

^ A < v v d !V ^  &j» Ion' ( h .A  6o)^(?i/|

^g } ^ '< ^-  

C f \ x  A M j i A a } x sJ ^

Wherea s thenargina 1 w  noted cases has been
Transferred by<

id^. the provision, ,, . ..............  V 4 .P 4 .U

the Adiranlstrative Tribunal Act 13 of 1985 and registered
-  w  4-V^4 /•, T -̂uv.J I_________f  t ' i- ’ , ^

c l S  3 ; ' ! ' ^ V G ,

j The Tribunal has fixed date

oTth^--------J-985- , |  of _ 3 j ^ : - i : Q 3 . ^ . i S 8 8 T
Court hearing of th§ matter. ■

If no ap jearenge i§ made

-behalf-if yoy|,|,§'|Qnje '

arisinaoyt or order dated | one duly authorised

the matter vdix be heard and decided ia
,^^|ur^^^Gnce,

... :

i/lV . unde,c niy i;sand and saal of the Tribi^jia^
1 / ■ ,, , ■ ■■ w3V' vf ' I ‘ ^  ^  t

I,
A
V deputy REG0:Sl1itM(j)

# ' . '  : ■ .r

\
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C IV IL

— ----- S ID E  ' g e n e r a l  i n d e x

C R IM IN A L

(Chapter XLI, Rules 2, 9 and 15)

(^ture  and number of case 

Name of parties

Date of institution .................5 , ^  . S T ^ . ' E ^ . T * "  Date of decision........

File no.

1

Serial 

no. of 

• paper

3 ‘

1-

1-

le

l|-

(3

!4

Description of paper

Number

of

siieets

Court-fee

Number

of

stamps

Value

W4vv 

ĈVv»v*»c.- —

\ £
17-

g ■ 

1- 
*\<?

frVk-'̂ ŵ ,

.  ■ \ I 

l̂ rŵ v̂  .

-M©-

'X-

XH\
-5^>1VTA=*<U

Rs. P.

Date of 

admis­

sion of 

paper to 

record

Condition 
of

document

Remarks 

including 
date, of 

destruction 
of paper, 

if any

I Ifey^ t h is '" '''^  ' A ^ O J O  •- J  examined
the record and compared the entries'^^is sheet with ffie papers on the reyfrd. I have made all neces­

sary corrections and certify that the paper correspond with the genera] ind^x, that they bear Court-fee 

stamps of the aggregate value of Rs. that all orders have been carried out, and that the record is
complete and in order up to the date of the certificate.

Date.......
Munsarim
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IN THE HON*Bi,E HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

LUCKNOW a®CH LUCKNOW

Writ Petition No*

Satlsh Chandra Bajpai

Versus

Post Master General, U.p, and others

INDEX

1« Writ Petition 

2* Affidavit

3» Annexure, No* 1 - Letter dated 8.8.1984 of the
0 ,p.Wo*2/3 calling petitioner’s 
explanation.

Petitioner 

0pp.parties

^gjS§.

Annexure No.2 - Petitioner's reply-dated 14.8.84

Annexure No. 3 - Telegram dated 3.^12.’84 from SSRM GKP

Annexure No.4 - Petitioner's reply dated 7*12.84 ^ 7  '  '

Annexure No*5 - Letter dated 18.12.84 calling for ^
petitioner»s explanation /

Annexure No.6 . Petitioner's reply dated 26^*12^84

Annexure No.7 - Impugned Transfer Orders dated 11.i*86

..-^--Annexure No.8 - Letter dated 15.1*85 from SRO Sitapur  ̂ ^ y

to Senior Suptd. RMS Gorakhpur ^

Annexure No. 9 - dated

Annexure No. 10-Representation from petitioner's % 1 ^  v A) '
wife dated 10.2.1985 to PMG ^  ^

Annexure No*11- Orders of cancellation of transfer ? q
of Sri T.N. Lai and K.N. Pandey /

Annexure No.12- Letter dated 15.4.85 from SSRM RMS a
asking for CMO's medical certificate ^  ^

4.‘ Application for Interim Relief ^  i

5, Pov/er lc 3  ' • 0

- - . ( P.L.Misra )

Dated, Lucknow J • COUNSEL FOR ThI  PETITIONER
j 1985
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SN HON* BIS HIGH COURT OP JUDICATURi AT AI,I:,4hABAD

LUOTOW BMCH LUCKMOW

Writ Petition Ho. of 1

^  Satish Chand Bajpai, aged about 36 years, saa of

Prasad Bajpai, resident of S22, Arya Nagar, 

Sitapur, Sorting Assistant (on leave) Office of the 

Sub Records Officer, Hail^ay Mail Service, Sitapur*

—— Petiticsier

Versus

i ;  Jhe Post Master Oeneral.U.P.Clrcle, Laoknow

Offiee^o- %h?l\  faster General (Mail)
Office Ox the P,M.G,,trvP,,Ha2ratganj, Lucknow.

Superintendent, Railway Mail Service.
. 'a» Division, Gorakhpur. «ei-vace,

4.̂  Sub Records Officer, Railway Mail Service, Sitapur,

— - Opp^Parties

WRIT PITITIOU mnER article ?.9.rt m  'ma 
(MSTlTtJTIQM OF MdiA

The petitioner above named most respectfully 

submits as under :

1* That the petitioner joined the service of 

the Railway Mail Service in 1966 as Maiimaii.

jA
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V

He was promoted to the post of Sortlmg Assistant 

In the year 1976 which post he still holds and 

is presently posted as Sorting Assistant to the 

Sub Records Office of the Railway Mail Service 

at Sitapur.

V

V?'

2j That the petitioner Joined as Sorting 

Assistant In the Sub Registrar Office of the R.M*S, 

at Sitapur on 5;5* 1984 after haying been tr^sferred 

from the office of the Head Record Officer, Gorakhpur.

3«' That the petitioner was discharging his 

duties efficiently and deligently to the satire 

satisfaction of his superiors and there had been 

no complaint about his work and conduct from any quarter#

4» That all of a sudden the petitioner surprised 

to receive a letter dated 8.8.1984 from the Opp,

Party No.2 who was th®i working as Senior Superintendent 

R.M,S. 'Q* Division, Gorakhpur, in which the petitioner 

was asked to explain "within a week** as to **why 

serious disciplinary action should not be taken 

against you besides being transferred to a remote 

place**.

.s  /

\ "A

5. That in the said letter, without giving any 

specific Instance or occasion, the petiti(xjer was r

^charged for creating Indiscipline; not performing
■k . • . •

V v
ijHis duties properly and misbehaving with S.R.0

Head Sorter and other staff, A true copy of the said 

letter dated 8.8.1984 is being filed herewith as 

MHIXURB to this writ petition.'
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V

6. That it may be mentioned that the basis of 

his observatiixi about the petitioner's work and conduct 

during the period of his visit has not been Indicated 

in the said letter, nor has it been indicated what 

alleged acts of indiscipline, non-perforraance of 

duty, or misbehaviour with S .1 .0 . and others had 

been coamitted by the petitioner.

i

7? That the petiticaier respectfully submits that 

he never committed % y  act of indiscipline, always 

perfoCTed his duties and responsibilities deligeitly 

and efficiently and never behaved rudely with €«iy one, 

and there is no substance or even an iota of truth 

in the allegations maliciously made by the Opp,Party 

Mo. 3 in Annexure No,1.

8.' That the petitioner submitted his explanation 

within time to the said letter by means of his letter 

sent through proper channel, i.e . Sub Records Officer, 

Sitapur, dated 14*4.1984 explaining that in the 

absence of any specific instance, it was not possible 

to refute the allegations.

V v ;
s /.L

.'V >

9.' ‘ That with regard to the threatening given

in the above letter to transfer the petitioner "to a 

remote place**, the petitioner only requested the OjP.Ho.3
. ^

to consider sympathetically the question of the petitioner's 

future career and education.* A true copy of the petitioner's 

/application dated 14.8.^984 is being filed herewith as 

HOii'g to this writ petition.'

■> ' '
10. That thereafter the petitioner did not receive

' ' . ' s '  /

any COTBiihlcation in this behalf frdai OfP^ols:^
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That la the last week of November 1984,

Sri Biada Lai, Sub Records Officer, R*M^S;Sitapar, 

proceeded on long leave with Instructions to the 

petitioner to work In his place as Sub Records 

Officer till he returned from leave and the petitioner 

assumed charge of the post of S.R^O^ RMS Sitapur 

relieving Sri Binda Lai on a fortnight»s leave.

12*' That onif«i29l984 when the petitioner, in 

the capacity of officiating Sub Records Officer, had 

gone to attend a meeting of the S,R.Os. being held 

in the office of the Senior Superintendent of R*M.S. 

*G*.Division at Gorakhpur, a telegram was received 

at the S .R ,0 ‘ s office Sitapur la the absence of the 

petitioner, f r ^  the S ^ io r  Superint®ident of Post 

Railway Mall Service *G‘ Divisijm Gorakhpur, directing 

the Sub Records Officer to hand over charge of the 

post of Sub Records Officer to one Hanuman Prasad 

Verma, immediately and to report compliance at once^ 

till the arrival back from leave of Sri Binda Lai, 

regular Sub Recods Officer. A true copy of the said 

telegram is being filed herewith as Hd.3

to this writ petition.

. 0

That on return of the petitioner from 

Gorakhpur after avaiiiog restricted leave on ,6.i2.'84, 

on 7.12.1984, he was informed about the said telegram 

|to which the petiticHier immediately complied and sent
r

^  Memo to Sri Hanuman Prasad 7erma at his resid^tial

address which was available in the office, requesting 
1

him him to come and join the post of S 3 .0 .  during'

the leave arrangement of Sri Binda Lai as per instructions



i
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of the Senior Superintsrideait RKS Gorakhpur#

Y

'V '

i
>-

14, Tliat Sri Hanuinan Prasad Varma was not 

found at the address givai by him in the office and 

the Memo sent by the petitioner returned back 

with the remark that no such person was available*

It was revealed that Sri Verma was living in Lucknow 

and was coming to Sitapur to attend duties M  lifee 

night and retumiag back in the momlng#'

is*® Ulhat the above facts were reported to 

Head Office and the returned Memo was sent to 

Senior Superiatendent at Gorakhpur on that very 

date i.e . 7|l2i^

16»' Shat the petitioner had despatched the 

said Memo to Head Office at Goraidipur, Sri Binda Lai , 

returned back and informed the petitioner that 

he would join on 8.12*1984 and took charge from 

the petitioner* As such there was no occasion 

to implement the orders received from Senior 

Superintendent RMS Gorakhpur vide telegram (Annexure Io*3) 

and this position was also explained to the Senior 

Superintendent Office Gorakhpur vide petitioner's 

letter dated 7*12*1984* A true copy of the petitioner*s 

letter dated 7,12,1984 is being filed herewith 

AMBXDMg No.4 to this writ petition.

17*' That on 21,12*1984 the petitioner was 

inforoied by the S*R.G*Sitapur that vide fetter 

dated 18*12,1984, the Senior Superintend^t RJ® 

had asked for expla^iation of the petitioner within
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thrae days «as to why cWrge of S.R.O.ship was not 

handed over to Sri H.P.Vema against instructlms 

issued vide telegram (Amffltare Ho.S).^ A trije copy

the said letter of the Head Office dated 18.12.1984

is being filed herewith as m s m  .Ba J .

IS. Ihat the petitioner by means of his letter

dated 26. 12;1984 ^plained the facts stated in paras 

12, is, 14 and 15 of this writ petition and also 

s«it a copy of his earlier letter (Annfficure Ho.4) 

by which the petitioner had already explained 

the position as to why telegraphic tostructions 

sent by the Senior Saperintendent. M E  could not be 

laplemented. A true copy of the said letter of 

the petitioner dated 26.12.1984 is being filed 

herewith as AmwniBB Ho.-g..to this writ petition;

19, That it may be mentioned that when the 

petitioner was attending the meeting of the S.K.Os 

at Gorakhpur on 4* 12,1984, in which Senior Superintaident- 

himself was pres^it, he never made mention about 

the said telegram (Annexure No,3) having been sent 

to t he S,R,Cfs office At Sitapur.'

20* That after the petitioner sent the sbbove
4 .

mentioned explanation to the Senior Superintoadent HMS 

Gorakhpur, nothing was heard again from the Head Office 

and every thing went as usual,

21*' That the actions of the Opposite Party 

No.2/3 in (i) caning explanation of the petitioner 

on non-existing grounds and imaginary allegatims;
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threateniag him with transfer ”to a remote place* 

coupled with «serious disciplinary action«; (11) sending 

sudden telegraphic orders for imnediate replacemffiit 

of the petitioner by Sri Hsaiuman Prasad ?enna from 

the officiating charge on the post of Sub Hecords 

Officer without my rhyme or reason; and (ill) 

calling further explanation of the petitioner in 

the e7®it of nan-implementation of his telegraphic 

orflers, even after the correct position was explained 

to him by the petitioner, are glaring indications 

of the evil intentions and ulterior motives of the 

U.P,Ho.2/3 to harm and harass the petitioner. These 

actions were part of his plan to throw out the petitioner 

on transfer to a remote place, as already threatened 

by him’ vide Annexure Ho,1.

\

22* That the above actions taken by the 0*P,No«2/3

against the petitioner were uncalled for, unxvarranted 

unjust and unfair, besides being malicious and arbitrary, 

which raised genuine apprehension in. the mind of the 

petitioner that he can be transferred or harrassed in 

any other manner at the hands of 0*P,lfo*2/3*

■ . ••

23* That the apprehensions of the petitioner

came true when orders for his transfer to Ballia were 

passed by order dated 11*1*1984 issued by the Senior 

Superintendent M S »G» Division Gorakhpur, on the 

alleged grounds (administrative grounds). A true copy 

of the impugned transfer order dated 11*1*1984 

passed by the Senior Superintendent of EMS G Division 

Gorakhpur is being filed herewith as AimiXOHE

\
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24; That the transferof the petitioner within

7  months of his ioixiMZ at Sitapur is p u r e l y  malicious 

arbitrary and illegal* Besides it is punitive li 

nature for no fault of the petitioner,

25. That the petitioner's transfer is neither

to public Interest nor is based on cogent atotolstrative 

groands. It is In fact the result of the grudge, 

malice and bias of. the O.P.iro.2/3 a g a t o s t  the petitioner. 

The annoyance of the O.P.Ho.2/S was nothing but a 

hear-polsloning done to him by someone.

26. That petitioner*s transfer In the mid of

the education session of his school-going children, 

and much before his teaure, was the execution of 

the threatening given to the petitioner by the

0,P*Io.2/3 by means of Annexure Io*1*

27*' . That having failed in his attempts to harm

and harass the petitioner by calling flimzy, im e

ana

the G*p.No.2 has come forward with the order of 

transfer of the petitioner without specifying the 

nature of the so-called administrative grounds 

resorted to by him.

S8. !Hiat it may be mentioned here that the 

, t«^ure of a Sorting Assistant at a particular station 

is 4 years, ^ d  he should, in the normal course, not 

be transferred or disturbed earlier than after 

oompleting his tenure on that station wlthoat any 

cogent administrative grounds. The petitioner had 

only stayed for 7 months at Sltapur but he was being

8 8 :
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thrown away to Ballia jtast at the whim of the Senior 

Superintendent of RMS who was highly prejudiced and 

malicious against the petitioner, as would be evident 

from Annexures Ho. 1, 3 and 7,

 ̂ 29#: That the petitioner is advised to state
■r

that the petitioner's transfer in the mid of the 

educational session and without corapleting the minimuHi 

tenure, is arbitrary, maiafide and illegal besides 

being against the interest of service and administrative 

principles,

30. That in view of the petitioner's meritorious 

work and conduct, the Sub Records Officer resisted, the 

petitioner's transfer, by means of his letter dated 

15*1*1985 addressed to the Senior Superintendent RMS 

G Division Gorakhpur in which henrequested the Senior 

Superintendent not to transfer the petitioner in the 

mid of his tenure in the interest of service, but 

no heed was paid to this by the Senior Superintendent RMS 

Gorakhpur, A true copy of the letter dated 15,1*1985 

written by the Sub Record Officer Sltapur to the 

Senior Superintendent RMS *G' Division Gorakhpur is 

being filed herewith as AMBXDRl Hriyfl to this 

writ petition,
*■

31, That the petitioner moved a represoitation 

through proper channel to the Post Master General,IT. p. 

Circle,Luclmow, 0 , P,No, 1  requesting him to stay the 

petitioner's undue transfer, but nothing was done 

by him in this behalf, A true copy of the petitioner’ s
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represeatation addressed to the Post Master General, 

U.P. Locknow, dated 7«2*1985 is being filed herewith 

as AWHIXDHE HO.9 to this writ petition*

32# That the petitioner's wife, was

adversely affected on account of the petitioner’ s 

transfer at too short an interval and in the 

mid of his childrens* educational session, also 

made a representation to the P8iM.6* but to no 

use. A true copy of the representation sent by 

petitioner's wife to the P.M.G. is being filed 

herewith as AMIEXDRB Ho.lO to this writ petition.

39. That hurt ŝ id harassed at the hands of 

Opposite Parties by their torturing attitude, the 

petitioner ultimately fell ill and had to proceed 

cai medical leave from 1,2.1985, and is still on leave.

;,x

40, That it may respectfully be mentiaied that 

during the last 3-4 years, the petitioner was 

transferred from c*ne place to another at too short 

intervals, as many as 11 times by means of various 

transfer orders issued every now and then which 

the petitioner duly complied,

41, That the petitioner was never allowed to 

stay at a station for more than two years at least 

and in some cases not more than a few months as well. 

This is indicative of the biased attitude of the 

Opposite Parties towards the petitioner for no 

fault of him.
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|i* IraPSfar 
Is* ^rder Wn.

2. B-7-6/Ch.l7

V

> 4. B^- 1/VIII

5. B7-1/Ch.?m

^  6« Telegraia 

7i* B7-i/ch.rai 

8. B7«1/Ch,I7 

9* B7-1/Ch.lX 

10.087-7/Ch. VII 

11.B7-1/Ch.XI

iQted

27.^i1981

Issued b^ 

K^pur

£ £ ^  ^  

Kanpur Khen

25.^.1981 5 .5 .R .M .SJ

SoraJchpur )

5.5.R .M .S.) 
Kanpur . )

Kanpur Sitapur

t ||.4*8t

12.10.82 S,S,R.H.S
Crorakhpur

Sltapur Gorakhpur

27.11.82 -do- Held in abeyance at 
Sitapur for one month.

16.12.82 -do- Sitapur Gorakhpur

11#1*1983, -do- Sitapur Lucknow

J3.5.1983 -do- Lucknow Kheri

18.1.1984 -do- Kheri Gorakhpur

4.5.1984 -do- Gorakhpur Sitapur

11.1.1985 -do- -^tapur ^ Ballia

/ /
y

I) f

4

43* That the petitic«ier had been requesting

the Opposite Party No,2/3 not to transfer him too 

frequently so that the education of his children may 

not suffer and the petitioner could be saved from 

maintaining double establishments at two places.

He has, however, althrough been complying with the 

orders of his superiors even at the cost of his own 

inconvenience and hardships*

44* That it may be menticaied that the orders

of transfer of Sri T.K.Lal and-K,H,Pandey who were 

shown to hare been transferred along with the petitioner



V

r s 12 t
" 2 j

by the same order dated 11.1.1985 (Aimexure Mo.7) 

were subsequently cancelled by order dated 2.4.1985.

A true copy of the order dated 2.4.1985 cancelling 

the transfer of these persons is being filed herewith 

as AMBXOim loriH to this writ petition.

>

45. !I3iat the petitioner’s transfer was not cancelled, 

nor stayed, even after repeated personal approaches 

and representations made by the petitioner and his 

wife. It appears that the above two persons i.e .

Sri T.N.Lal and K,I,P%]idey were only shown to 

have been transferred along with the petitioner, so 

that it may appear that it was not only the petitioner 

who was being tr^sferred but there were others also.

There was no intention to transfer them and that is 

why their transfer were subsequently cancelled.

N

46, That it may also be msitlaned that In the 

earlier transfer orders dated 11.1.1985 (Annexure Ho.7) 

the transfer of the above t«o persons was shown to 

have been made on administrative grounds, bat nov 

in the latest transfer order dated 2.4.1985 (Annexare Bro.1t‘) 

their transfer was being cancelled in "service interest".

It is not understood what were the administrative grounds 

of their transfer earlier and what is now "service Interest" 

in cancelling their transfer md not cancelling the 

petitioner’s transfer.
■ n

47. That it may be submitted that the petlttoer’^  

was served with an adverse ajtry for the year 1983-84 

to the effect that his three Incremmts were stopped 

vide SSBM's order dated 29.3.1984; he failed to dispose 

of the articles time and misbehaved the BSA on 28.13.81.‘
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48. That the above entry is arbitrarily and 

malafide given to the petitioner, because the 

petitioner's appeal against the alleged stoppage 

of Increments is pendiaig with the Director of 

Postal Services, During the pendency of the petitioner's 

appeal with the Director of Postal Services, against 

the punishment awarded to him by the S.S.B.M ., no 

adverse entry to that effect could be given.

This action on the part of opposite parties is 

again a malicious and unfair act*

49̂ * That the attrocities of the Opposite Parties^ 

do not end here. It may also be submitted for the 

information of this Hon^ble Court that by means of 

order dated 20*12,1984 the petitioner was allowed to 

draw his next increment in the time scale of Hs*260-480, 

from 1*11*1983, but the same has not far been given 

to the petitioner inspite of repeated requests and 

reminders.

a :

A

/

50* That it may also be submitted that eversince

his transfer orders and proceeding on leave due to 

illness, the petitioner is not being given his salary 

in time and is being unnecessarily harassed at the 

hands of opposite parties No*2 and 3,

51. That the petitioner was admitted in District

Hospital Sitapur from J *4 *1985 to 7*4*1985 for treatment 

and he applied for medical treatment advance, but he 

was deliberately not sanctioned medical, advance with 

the result that the petitioner was deprived of the 

right of medical treatment*'
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letter H0.1S .4 .1985 received

52 . That W  petitioner has

r : r n :
. ™  « .  .» M  » • “  “  “ “ •*

W0.13 to this writ petition.

53;  That It »ay he sutoitted that the petitioner

had already sabmitted medloal certificate froB his 

authorised «edical attendant i.e. Superintendent 

the District Hospital, Sitapur, vhich vas of an 

edual rank of the Chief Medical Officer.' The said 

certificates have.althrough been accepted aai leave 

granted to hi» by the department, but now the petitioner 

is required to produce a certificate from Chief Medieal 

Officer, which is nothijig but deliberate malici^oas 

act on the part of Opposite Party Ho.3 to harass the 

petitioner. The certificate from the Superinteadent 

District Hospital is of no lesser value to that of the 

certificate frora the G.HJO; Moreover, the petitioner 

had been under the treatemsit of the District Hospital 

and as such the question of obtajiiing a certificate 

from the Chief Medical Officer is unnecessary said 

uncalled for*

V ' 'xV
the petiticaer is

5 5 -

■̂0̂1

%
hi.
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educational session and much before the tenure of 

'his stay at Sitapar is unjust, unwarranted, uncalled for 

and against all rules and Regulations* There was 

no material before the Opposite Parties warranting 

the petitignerJbs tra^fer?^nor was there any 

administrative esigaicy f(jr this transfer,

56* The petitioner*s transfer has been made

without any rhyme and reason or justification. It

has been made just to punish the petitioner for
/■ ,

no fault of his,

57.' That the petitioner is on medical leave

and his post is still vacant, as Sri T.K.Lal

who was ordered tfe join at Sitapur in place of 

the petitioner, has not joined as his transfer 

orders were stayed by the S,S,R,M.

58# That in case the petitioner's transfer

is notstayed during the pendency of this writ petition, 

the petitioner is likely to suffer irrgparable loss 

and injury,

59, That feeling aggrieved against his 

illegal transfer made by the Opposite Parties, 

and haviiig no alternative and efficacious remedy, 

the petitioner begs to prefer this writ petiti(»i 

the following amongst other -

GEOPNDS

I, Because the petitioner's transfer in the
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mid of the educational session of his children, 

and much before completing his tenure of 4 years 

at Sitapur, arbitrary, maiafide and against the 

provisions of la^.

I

>■

n .  transfer of the patitiOTier Is the

result of the malice, bias, prejudioe and grudge 

of the Opposite Parties Ko.3 and 3 against the 

petitioner,

III. ^ Because the Opp,Party Wo.S/3 had threatened 

the petitioner in writing that he would transfer 

him to remote places (vide Annexure N(5, l).

IV, Because the petitioner's transfer is

the e3tecution of the threatening glvffii by the 

0pp.party Io ,2/3,

k s

7, Because the Opp.Party Ho,2/3 called

the petitioner*s explanation just to harass and

humiliate him and not on any valid or cogent grottnds>

and when the petitioner submitted a suitable reply

to his letter, the Opp.Party Ho.2/3 had to keep

himself helpless. He, however, made another attempt
his

to humiliate the petitioner by ordering/replacement 

by Hanuman Prasad Verma in the leave vacancy of 

Sri Blnda Lai, S .1*0 ,, but ^ e n  Sri Binda Lai himself 

joined his duties, the Opp.Party No.2/3 failed to 

oblige Sri H.P, Verma and, in a mood of fury, he 

called for the explanation of the petitioner 

which was immediately given to him with facts.

He was, therefore, again helpless to harm the petitioner.’



V

* 17 I

VI. Beeaus© It was clear from his above actions

that he having having faUed to hann the petitioner, '

has passed only transfer orders against thep*i petitimer.

VII.' Becaase the 0pp. Party Ho. 2/S had no authority

to threaten the petitioner to trs®sfer him to remote 

place.

r a i . Because the O.P.Uo.3/3 had no Jurisdictim

to tranfer him without CMpleting even a year at Sitapur 

and daring the Bid sessiai of his ehildr®'s education.

IX, Because the petitioner was not responsible

for non-compliance of his telegraphic orders to hand 

over charge to Sri Haaumai Prasad Verna la the leave 

vacancy of Sri Blnda lal, s .R .0.

^  Because the petitioner has been punished

by transferlng to Ballia without any adatoistrative

grounds or complaint against him.

XI. Because the letter written by the Sub Records

Officer, Sitapur, to the, Senior Superlntendsit BUS

Gorakhpur, dated 15.1.1985 (Anneajre Ho.8) to retain

the petitioner at Sitapur was a clear proof that

there was nothing against the petitioner at Sitapur

and his work, behaviour, and discipline was quite

satisfactory and his transfer was agafast the interest 

of Service,

XII. Becaase the Superintendent of RMS Ooralchpar
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had wrongly and ijicorrectly stated in his letter 

(Annexure Ho,l) that the petitioner was found 

creating indiscipline, not doing his duties properly 

and misbehaving with SRO or other staff, without 

specifying any instance therefor.

XIII. Because the petitioner had been discharging 

his duties deligently and effici^tly without any 

complaints whatsoever giving no administrative grounds 

for his transfer.

X W . Because daring a period of about 3 years

the petitioner was transferred as aany as at least

11 times and he always sE u m i coapUed with the 

orders of his superiors*

1

Of a s o r t !  T  ^
;  was 4 years, the petiticer

at any station.

petitioner was foroed to I
transfer to Kanpur, luelsnow, Sitapur ri.

Jeopardising his ehildren.s educatiol and"'

the ®cp®ses of double establish 
his family. ®=t^hiisto^t for hiaself and

^ x x

'5° ^ e e  >>y tij K .

Q>

%
\  h
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XVIII^' Because the entry coismunicated to the 

petitioner la respect of the punishment awarded to 

him by stoppage of his three years’ increment, 

against which an appeal was pending with the 

Director of Postal Services, is arbitrary, malafid© 

and illegal.

A

XIX# Because the petitioner has been illegally

denied grant of medical advance depriving him 

of his legitimate right to take such advance for 

his treatment. ,

3CX* Because the petitioner has not been paid

his increments sanctioned to him,

XXI. Because the petitioner is farther being 

harassed by not paying his salary etc. In time.

XXII* Because the Opposite Parties Ko.1 to 3 

have failed to see reasons for the cancellation 

of the petitioner's transfer. The represmtations 

made by the petitioner and his wife to save his 

family and the children»s education, have not been 

heeded to by the Opposite Parties*

XKIII* Because no administrative grounds exist 

Justifying the petitioner's transfer.

XII7*' Because the transfer orders passed against 

the petitioner are arbitrary, maiafide, illegal and 

against all rules and regulations, and are liable 

to be quashed.
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PRAYER

H

MIRSFORE it is most respectfully prayed 

that this Hon*ble Court be pleased to -

Sy,

V

(i) Issue a writ, order or direction 

in the nature of certiorari quashing the impugned 

trs33sfer orders dated 11*1.1985 passed by the

Senior Superintendent of Post Railway Mail Service, 

'G* Division Gorakhpur (contained in Annexure ITo,7);

(ii) Issue a writ, order or direction in 

the nature of mandamus commanding opposite parties 

not to transfer the petitioner outside Sitapur 

at least before the expiry of four years tenure 

otherwise than under due process of law#

(iii) This writ petition be allowed with costs, and

(iv) Such further writ, order or direction 

be issued in favour of the petitioner as may be 

deoned just and proper in the circumstances of the 

case.

advocaipe

CGT3NSSL FOR THE PETIT lOIER

Bated, Luctaow 8

1985

/■
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IW !CHE H0W*BL1 HIGH COURT OF JUDKATURE AT ALLAHABAD

LUCKiraW Bi2̂ CH LUCKHOW

Writ Petition No. of 1985

V

V.

Satish Chand Ba^pai

Versus

Post Master General,U*P* and others

Petitioner

y K

f V V-  ̂ ' s
; sv'  ̂n

■y

Affidavit

I, Satish Chand Bajpai, aged about 36 years, 

son of Sri Ganga Prasad Bajpai, resident of 222, Arya 

Nagar, Sitapur, Sorting Assistant (on leave) Sub Records 

Officoj Railway Mail Service, Sitapur, k the deponent 

do hereby solemnly affirm and state as under t

That the deponent is the petitioner himself 

the above-noted writ petition and he is conversant

0, ^ f a c t s  deposed to hereinafter.

That the contents of paras 1 to
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of the above affidavit are true, to ray knowledge

while those of paragraphs sSy  S'̂

are believed by me to be trie on the basis ©f

legal advice received b̂- the deponent#

\

3» That jtenexures No*t to 12 to the 

acconpanyteg writ petition are true/photostat 

copies of their origissls and they have been 

compared and verified and have been foisnd 

^  to be correct.

Bated, Lucknow t 

rvu^ f985

I the above named deponent do hereby 

verify that the contents of para 1 to 

3 of this affidavit are true to my 

knowledge. lo part of this affidavit is 

false and nothing material has been 

concealed* So help me God*

^ Signed and verified this

day of May, 1985 In the High Court 

Compound at Lucknow

Dated Lucknow s 

Hay 1985

DEPOOTT ;

I identify the depon^jt.'Wh^ag signed before mê *
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HOH.BL. HXOH COUKI 0 .

SIITIHG at UTCKSOT!

Writ Petiti®n H®'
©f 198i

Satish Cfeandra Ba^pai

versus

petitioner

ptst Master General,U,P . »  ̂  ̂  ̂ O F P *

and others

( m w ctrb no* 1

Frota Sr.Superintendent
x$Qii Gorialvhî ur *

To

c^i Satiah ChfiTidra Sa p̂a-i
i l  A .c/« s m  mis ‘ g ‘ d Mm
SITAPUE. . . .

No.i^Alise.
datei at G®rakkpur; 8*8*84

During tâ recent v is it  the foll®winf

fasts have coaie

1. ar©

©ffiee.

- a ‘f a i n s t  you in n o t i o e

creatinii’ indiseipXine in the

E, Hit pefferiaing ^u.tv properlv.

l)u  are misbehaAfini: vitM

strter ani ©tMer staff,

”  a »  , *  t

^©t

a'



U

/ •

' ' PI®ase ,explain, eontet as- t '© whf seri©us

dAs.elpliaar;^ aetion sh©uM not tee taken afainst 

’̂ou teesidesv felelng transfe-rrfed'. t© a remote;, 

place* ' ■ ■/''.: ' - ̂  '

Your ;exi>l^i.atx®n Etis t -reaeM witkin a 

■p©sitiwl^’*' ''V ' ■

. s i .  . ■

Sr.Siiperintenient HMS 

' ■ ' Cn»Gf̂ rafclipiir * ■

"K..
■ c«@y 't©>’SlD-EMS. *G» Bn. -Sltaftar. . ■ H.'e. Mt 
■please'■w^tefe ©ver tiii©■ afeisÂ e t^pe o f  action  of 

the-tffieial’sni srUfemit fep©,rt*

/O'sO  ̂ - ' f) ■\ TRUE C OM .

c
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IE THE HON*BIB HIGH COURT C'F JUDICiYrURE AT ALLMABi® 

. ' ' SITTIHG M ....UJCKiro

Writ Petition I®,

^t isb  Gfeantra Bajpai
-  \

V ersus

P®st Mast®r Geiicral j U.P. 
and otliers

Eetitidiier

* * •  . OPP* Parties

( m »2 )

\

■ • fie Sr. Smpdt.©f

*G» Da.Gsrakkpmr*

Thr©®gh. S.R.O. Sitap)mr.

Sab|e©ts Bxplanati@n ®f tfee im«S.®rsignei.*

S©f* - I©mr Ms©, i^ted S*8.84_

Sirj

liiitb toe respect I  li©£ t© sai’ iollewlng 

iti respmse t® eaek para if f©mr n@. eitei. a>©ve f®r 

kind e©nsiderati®xi aiiel iustice*

Fara 1.2. &  3- Sia©© n® speeifi® iristanee is g i w ,

B^self maafele t.® explain. I  iiay kindly 

fee given full ©pioortunitf t© refmt®-̂  

tfee allegations p© in ted ©at in theses 

paras*

2» Hesarding transfer t®@ a raaote pla©etci I.

reqmest kinil?? t© ©©nsiier frntiare ©f sefeeol i^oing 

Ghildren and kifiil^' all©w tkeii to eentinue tjneir 

stu<i;ir witkemt disturfeances* Yours ®aithfull|»,

D t • 1^»8 • S4. (Sd.S.e.Ba|pai|
S©^tin4^ Asstt. ,SBD SITAPtJE.
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SITTING AT LUCKMOW.

Writ Petition Ne. tf IB8&

Satisii CliaQdra Ba#ai . . .  Pftiticner

~N

 ̂ Versus

^  Post I*astsr General,U.?.

and ••thefs PAS??xw.

% .iOnexure Ht. 3 )

XP/14^0/3 SaO SITAPUH

BI. W  A M  CHAIiGt' StiO 3KIPT0 HANUMAH H) VKMA 

TILL AHctlVAL BIiffiA LAL AAA HSPOt̂ T COl/IPLIAHCE AT 

Oi^a . .  AAA UJ SH SUFDT M S  ‘G* DH. GORAKHPQH.

r , ' ■■ IM L S m
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S .1 .0 .
l .M .S . *G' m \
SITATOl. ......

.Bl/Pf’ /BiA BiEira LaJL/84 Dt.GKP: 18/12/84
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IN TIB 10M*BLi: IIGI GOUK OF J^JDICATUKE AT .ALLAMAB^ 

’ Sm iMG AT LUCKNOW

Writ Petitien Nt.

■X

A

'1

Satisli Cfeandra Ba^pai

Veretis 

past Master General U.P. 

ansi ©thers

( ^riesiure

Petitiener

*.* 0Pi3. parties

Indian F&st® &  Telegrai^fes Departaient,

Gffiee ®f tke Senitr Sapdt.H *M.S. 'G* DQ#j 

G©raic]apur Mem® Ho.B7-l/Ck XI P t .at  G«raklapur,ll.l*{

Sifegeetj Trsiisfers and Posting in S«A* Cadre.

Tke f®ll®win£ trgmsfers and p©stin£s are 

herels^ nade on a&lnistrative i,rcunds. The crfier. 

will take eff®@t witfe isHediate effeet.

1. Sri K.I.Pande^, S. Am S.H.O.Ballia t© tee

S.A. Ikeri R.M.S,

2 . Sri S.G* Eajpai jS^A., S .H .O . SITAPPK t© fee 

S,ii- S.R«0. Ballia R.E*S. '

3* Sri T .I . Lais S.A. SFsD Ballia t© tee SEO Sitapur

St.-’.R.H.P. Sinrife 
^r.Bupdt* mas ‘G’ Bn*, 

GORAKH PUR.
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IN THE HSN'BIiE HIGH COIBT OP .JTBIGIiTURE AT AHaHABffil 

SITTING MS liUCKNOW

Writ Petition Nq , of 1985*

\ )'

/

Satish Chandra BaJiDal . . .  Petitioner

Versus

Post Master General,U.P.& others . . .  ©pp.Parties.

qo (

A \ W -

To

( ^NEXIJRB NO, 9 )

Sri 0 .S , Sakallselo

Post Master General, U.P.Circle,

LUCKNOW 226001,

Through Proper Channel;

Subjects Cancellation of irregular transfer from

SRO Sitapur to SR© Ballia vide s lM G 'D n

Memo No,B-7-i/Ch,XI dated 1 1 , 1 , 1985.

Respected Sir,

With due respect and humble submission I beg 

to say following for your kind consideration and orders

!• That 1 am working as Sorting Assistant at SRO

Sitapur w .e .f. 5.5.84 and performing my duties honesUy.

Burlng ray stay at Sitapur SRO there Is no any type of

happening relating to frqud or loss In which I may be 

involved,

2. That I was transferred at Sitapur SRO from

Gorakhpur on my own request and cost vide SBRO*G* Gorakhpur 

Memo No.E-7-l/Gh-VII date 4,5.84 *sic* and that there-
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was nothing against me upto 4,5.84 by virtue of which 

he would not have been posted at Sitapur.

3* That SSRM *G* Bn, Gora>chpur was transferred

him to Ballia SRO vide his tfemo.No.B-7-l/Gh.XI dated 

11.1.85.
♦

4. That texiioyx I have not complete my tenure at

SRO Sitapur therefore I may not be transferred from 

this place,

5* That during mi^ session of acadanic session

of education this transfer has an adverse effect on the 

future hope of my three school going daughters. Thjjs,the 

transfer order is unjustified, ^

I therefore, request your honour, kindly

to look into the matter personally and. provide me Justice 

by cancelling a»-^ustifieo transfer orders issued by SSRM 

G an,Gorakhpur; vide his Memo No.B-7-l/Ch.XI dated 11.1.85 

posting me as Sorting Assistant Ballia on transfer from 

Sorting ^sistant Sitapur Rf4S, I shall be ever grateful 

to you for this act of kindness,

yours faithfully.

I>ated:Sitapur

7,2,1985,

Sd.S,C. Bajpai 
Sorting ^sistant 
SRO Sitapur,

Copy sent in advance to Sri B .S , Sakalkale,IPS 

Post Master General, U.P., Circle, Lucknow-226001,for 

information and necessary action,

TROE eOPY.



>7

IN THE HDN*BIiE HIGH CX)URT GP JI©IGi3?URE M* MiLAHAB® 

SITTING LUCKNOW

y Writ Petition N©. of 1985.

Satish Chandra Bajpai

Versus

Post Master Ggnl.U.P.St others

(Annexure No,io)

• • •  Petitioner

. . .  Opp,Parties,

To

w

of

Sri D.Si Sakalkele,

Postmaster General^ U.P.Circle,

Subjects Cancellation of irregular transfer from SRO 
Sitapur to SRO Ballia vide SSRM'G* Dn.Memo 
No.B-7-l/Ch.XI dated 11.1.1985._

Respected Sir#

With due respect and humble submission,I beg 

to say following for your kind consideration and orders

1. That my husband Sri Satish Chandra Bajpai is work- 

ing as Sorting Assistant at SRO Sitapur with effect from 

6.5,64 and prforming his duties honestly, Buring his stay 

at Sitapur SRO there is no any type of happening relating 

to fraud or loss in which he may be involved,

2. That he was transferred at Sitapur SRO from H;R,C. 

Gorakhpur on his own request and cost vide SSRM *G' Bn, 

Gorakhpur Memo No.B7-i/Ch,Vjl dated 4.5.84 which proves 

that there was nothing against him upto 4.5.84 by virtue 

of which he would not have been posted at Sitapur.

3. That SSRM *G* Bn.Gorakhpxir has transferred him 

to Ballia SRffi vide his l^mo No.B-7-l®(&h,XI d t .ii.1 .85 .
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4* That he (my husband) has not cdnple-^ed ^ts 

tenure at SRO Sitapur,. therefore, he may not be 

transferred from thAik place.

5. That during mid academic session of education 

this transfer has an adverse effect on the future 

hope of my three school going daughters. Thus, the 

transfer order is unjustified.

-'V 
10 ^

If

I# therefore, request your honour kindly to 

look into the matter personally and provide justice
4

by cancelling unjustified transfer orders issued by 

SSRt-l *G* Dn.Gorakhpur vide his f̂eino. No,B7-l/Ch,XI 

dated 11*1.85 posting my husband as Sorting Assistant 

Ballia on transfer from Sitapur RMS. I shall be ever 

grateful to you for this act of kineness.

Yours faithfully, 

Smt.Gayatri Bajpai,

I>ated:Sitapur, 

the 10♦a.1985.

Wife of Sri S.C. Bajpai, 
Sorting Assistant,S.R.O., 

Sitapur

a t  222, Vijay Lakshmi Nagar,
Sitapur,

Cppjr to Hon*ble©riSankata Prasad, M.P.for 

his Icind telp in the matter please.

(Smt.Gayatri Bajpai )



IN THE HIGH COURT OP JlPICi^TURE AT

SITTING &T LUCKNOW

miT PETITION

V-r

'f>' \

V V.

/

Satish Chandra Bajpai

,Versus

Post Master Ggnl.U.P.^and others

(Annexure Nq . H  )

• • •

Petitioner

©pP.Parties,

BHMTISm Q&K mR VIBH&G 

OFFICE OF THE SR.SUEPT, R.M.S* *G* BN. GOR&KHPUR,

MEMO N0,B7-l/Ch,XI Bt*at Gorakhpur, the 2*4,1985,

Subjects Transfer and posting in SS. Cadre •

The following transfer and posting are hereby 

ordered to take immediate effect.

1* Sri T.H.Iial s& SRO Ballia, who stand transferred and 

posted to be 3R0 Sitapur Rf© vide this office memo 

No.even dt.11,1.85 is retained at Ballia and the 

order will remain held in abeyance.

3, Sri K.N,Par»aey SRO Ballia who stand transferred and 

posted to SRO Kheri vide this office memo even dt,

11,1.85 is hereby posted as S4 SRO instead of Kheri 

in the interest of service.

Chargesheet should be submitted.

Sd,R.R,p^Sj^j^|5^

/ SSRM Gorakhpur.

IfRUlCDPY.
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IN THE eON'Bi#E HIGH COURT OP JUOICmTURE MS 

SITHNG m  LUCKNOW

writ Petition N6. of 1985.

p.: 

7 -' , A.. / ,

/

(V

Satish Chandra Baji>al

Versus

Post Master Genl.U.P.and others

Petitioner

« , ,©PP, Parties•

( &nnexure No, 12 )

INDI&N P 6t T BEEiyiTMENT 

SENIOR SUHIT. RMS 'G' OIVISION GORMCHPUR-273012 *

To Sri S.C. Bajpai,S.&. C/6 SRO RMS 'G* Un.Sitapur. 

B-3/5/PP/ Bated 15.4.85.

Subs Further submission -sic- Certificate from CMG

instead of other Sectors of Bistt.Hospital Sitapur.

Yoias are hereby directed to submit your next 

medical certificate from C.M.O, ©istt.Hospital Sitapur 

otherwise your leave will not be accepted.

Sd,
Senior Supdt,

RMS 'G' DN. GORAKHPUR.

Copy to C.M.O,Bjstt.Hospital Sitapur for information.
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IN Tm  HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDIGATlJKil AT ALUJIABAD

LUCKNOW BMCH LUOT0W

C#M*Applicatic»i No, of 1981

Iq re*

Writ Petition No,'

Satish Chand Bajpai

In re.̂

Satish Chand Bajpai

Petitioner
Applicant

Petitioner

Versus

Post Master General,U.P* 
and others Opp,parties

APPLIGAglQH FOR INTERIM RBLISF

» !The petitioner applicant above named most 

respectfully submits as under *

That for the facts and circumstances 

stated in the accompanying writ petition and 

in the affidavit filed in support thereof, it is 

expedient and io* the ends of justice that the

petitioner's transfer to Baiiia may be staged
f

during the pendency of this writ petition.

It is, therefore, most respectfully
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prayed that the execution of the impagned transfer

orders dated 11.1.1985 passed by the Senior Superintendent

Railway Mail Service, »G» Division Gorakhpur, may

kindly be stayed during the pendency of this w i t  

petition.

Such further orders as may be deemed 3ust 

and proper in the circamstsnces of the case also 

kindly passed In favour of the petitioner ^ d  against 

the opposite parties.’

kmoCkTE 
COUNSEL FOR THl PEJITIGTO’

Dated, Lucknow s

1985
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In  the Hon'ble .  H i g j i j ^ u r t  of  3udicature  at n l l a h a b a d ,

Lucknou bench,  Lucknou*

C . 9 M 0 ̂  (<̂0

Union  o f  India  & Others ' . . . A p p l i c a n t s

In  re

<■ lu'rit P e t it io n  NotJ>559 of 15S5

^ a t i s h  Chandra B aj p ai  ' . . . P e t i t i o n e r

Uorsus .

Union  o f  India  & Oth: :rs . . C pp . -'r.rtics •

h p p l ic a t iu n  kfor  UACPTiyi  i f : t .,y LRJER ‘ikiii.bn*! ti n-m r̂wmn i M>. >M»kWn*ii«ijmi.t i ■ ■ i« i i n̂i ■■ ■« — ■lu’m ■ j>n—»t,,-

The applicaiiifcs above named beg to state as under 

That for the fncts- and reasons stated
✓

i n  the accompanying counter a f f i d a v i t ,  i t  is  most 

r e s p e c t f u l l y  prayed that the stay odder granted by this 

H o n ’ ble Court may k i n d l y .b e  vacated*

Lucknou dated 

A u g u s t / ^ 1 9 0 5

(
Counsel for the applicants

R A K e s u  )
/44v.

a
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In  tlfe '̂‘o n ' b l e  Higli Court of  Judicature  r-t Allr:!Tal|5ad,

Lucknow bench,  Lucknou.

1985 ;

AFFIDAVIT;
60

high C0URT
A.tUAH ABAp

7 fnter affidavit ,  on bohaILf of 

. op.9 .p rr t ies ,

■ , Inre

■'■'‘r i t  f 'ctition I’o,

Ur'tish Chandra ■Gajp.ri

: . Versus

Union of  India u Gtiiers

of 1 9 B 5 ■

, .  .Pctitionc-’r

. . C p p .p r r t i e s

I® , R .Liundrani j a god shout S Z  ycnrs 

S / n  Sri  A  . Senior superintendent  j,

[i i .3ivisionf- ^^0rakhpL[r, do hereby solemnly ^f^^irrii and 

str::ts on Doth rs undgr i- '

\A

1,  That the deponent is S r .  auperintenderc 

, r; .U iu ic uc n ,  ^orr--khp’ur and ps  such ho is fully convorsrnt 

with  the facts of  tliR case deposed to hnrc-undar, ,•

2 ,  Tliat the deponent ;hns roj^d the writ 

p e t i t i o n  f i le d  by the potit icnor  c-fnd h?s undsrstDori tlie 

coni^Gnts ti-ierecf, •

3 ,  That the contents of paras 1 L 2 :ha

u r i t  p e t i t i o n  ere adiiiitted..

1 ^  4 ,  Thi't ths contiints of  para 3 of tho

p et i t i o n  ars denied*.  Th.e work,  conduct and pcrfo^'mrncG

y  of  the petiti .cner has always remr'ined unsat isf act or y ,  ■

: . ' ' T h e 3.o .j_s s u f f i c ie n t  aduerse matorial  in th.e cersonai  f i le



t

o f  the^petitionere  K in dly ,  peruse nnnexures •

1 to _ ^ o f  th is  counter a f f i d a v i t ,  which ore the 

c-opiss of the relevnnt documsnts,  u ith  tho p e t i t i o n e r ' s  

>!c;rk, conduct and performance is  highe-ly 

u n s a t i s f a c t o r y ,  " e  does not-bear good mor;-.], chr:racter 

I'iis. inte gr ity  i s  also douLtful ,

4-

5 ,  lhat the' contents of  pr.sa 4 or the writ,  

p e t i t i o n  dilated are not admitted,  ojhile v i s i t i n g  

SR{?iht:,pur by the then S r i , 3 u p d t .  S r i  fi.V.Pandey •
I • ■ ■

had observed t-hat s ri Ba jpsi  ,, the’ peti  t i o n . r uas not 

■performing his duties  prop-irly, cronting i n d i s c i p l i n e  

End misbehaving with oT;0 .:md Head Sorting A sst t ,  etc*

6 ,  hat the contenv.s of para 5 of the p et it i o n
-t.

are not admitted.  On the basis  of  material  ava i lable  

dQcins^b the gc t it io n o r  j tiie said l e tt er  uas issued 

to the . pe t i t i o ne r  by, his  superior.  0 f f i c e r .  The explrnatic  

uas r ightly  cal led on the p e t i t i o n e r ,  He -uas also 

a l l o u e d  opportunity of  hsarijig to let  him meet his 

crse  zroperly .

p
>

7 .  Thot^ the contents of paras 6 & 7 

/

o f  the writ p e t i t i o n  are denied .  The explanation  uan 

rigiitly called un 8 , 8 * 8 4  on the basis  of  s u f f i c ie n t  

material  found ageinst  the p e t i t i o n e r ,  l-louever^iK 

these  contentions have' no' relevance to the subject

matt-., r and issue  in this p e t i t i o n .
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3.

^  8 * That the conterts of para 8 of the writ

petition are not admitted as stated. Ths petiti(̂ â i( 

had tailed to subnit an pioper reply to tha explanation 

called from hijn.

9. That the coiitenbs of paras 9 & '10 of the

writ petition are denied® Infactj the petitioner

was asked to behave pioperly and he was v/%med to

perfoim his duties properly as p id vide d in the

Gtovta servants conduct rules. The contention of the 
d]

petitionc?r i|. wholly misconceived sixsx that he was 

-4-̂  ever given in thsreatening* I t  v/as a pure and

simple explaiiation called during the routine o ffic ia l 

business of the department. I t  is  relevant Id 

mention that the petitioner's cooli^es and the 

other membeIS of the sta ff at his office at Sitapur 

submitted complaints against the petitioner®

The petitioner was also asked to explain his conduct.

10e That the contents of para 11 of the writ 

petition are falsa and baseless® I t  is  relevant to 

mention that the Brindalal was not ĥe Competent 

Authority to post the petitioner as as Sub-recorder 

Officer Sitapur, The post of S.H.O« is  a

responsible post. Only senior SupdtGorakhpur 

can make administrative arrangement on the said post*

11 e lliat the contents of para 12 of the writ 

petition are admitted*

12» That the contents of para 15 as stated are 

not admitted« The Sub-divisional Inspector was



JU.

/

-4-

was directed to attend th.e Sub racords Office 

at Sitapur and any arrange aanding ovsr charge 

of th.0 office to s r i  Hanuman Prasad Yeima, the 

statement of Hanman Prasa^^ema is  being enclosed 

herewith as iUinexure Io«4^to tids counter affidavit* 

I t  is  relevant to mention that the petitioner was 

deliberaoely avaoiding to handing over charge 

of post of S.ID, to S ii Yeima, The petitioner 

ha€is no^^uthority to hold the diarge of post 

of S.ReO* nor s r i  Brindalal was competent to hand­

over charge to a competent person against the Eules* 

The departiiental enquiry is  being conducted against 

Sri Brindalal,

13® That the contents of paras 14, 1§ & 16 

of the writ petition are not adraittede I t  is  

relevant to mention that s.ri Hanuman Prasad 

infoimed that the charge of sub-rrecord office 

Sitapur was not given to him by the petitioner.

The petitioner was ille g a lly  holding the charge

of the post without any authorities® The
/

contention of the petitioner are false and baseless. 

The petitioner was allowed sufficient time to 

carry out the directions of the Superiior officer 

He v/as deliberatii^avoided to handing over chag*ge
*

to Sri Yeima. Hol'jever, this issue is  irrelevant 

to* subject matter-of the case#

H *  That the contents of para 17, of the writ 

petition are admitted.
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15e That the contents of paras 18 4 9  ̂ 20

of the \'?rit petition are misconceived and the same 

are denied. The petitioner was specifically  directed 

f to haxiS, over the charge Kf to s r i ?eima which he v/as

deliberately avoiding he vras not comp fin  g with the order
7

of the superior authority.

16* That the contents of para 21 of the writ 

petition a re v/holly misconceived and thaŝ ame are denied,

. , The allegations are false and baseless. When a misconduct 

is  done by an employee an explpjiation is called from him 

by the Competent Authority® I t  is  categorically denied 

that the petitioner, vjas ever threatening regarding his 

transfer to a remote place* The petitioner had no 

right to continue to hold the charge of S.E.Ov, for vMch 

he was not authorised. The petitioner was a si îorter 

only getting payscale of Ife»260“430 only, v/hile the post 

of S.E.O» as a Superior responsible post canning 

pay scale of Rs.425-640* Senior Supdt®, R.M,S* is- the 

competent authoilty for mai^djig the promotions for. the

post of Sfiorter to the post of S.R.O. Sri Brinda Lai
A

was not the appointing authority/promoting authority for

S.H.O. Me»reil leg ally given, the charge of post to a 

peison who was not competent to hold the same does not

create any right infavour of the petitioner, Explanation

/v p-.. are always called for a v/rong, misconduct done by

eai employee.

17e That the contents of para 22’ oi the writ J

petition are denied, Uxpl'^.on called by the opp»party |

2/3 was called for, in the circumstances of the case 

...............................^  . ■
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It was just ana fa i^in  the elroumstaiioas of the case 

under fundamsatal t o  rules, an employee ooula be 

transferred from one place to another place. Ihere is 

no in any of the conditions of the ssryioa ob in any 

rules that the petitioner was to be kept at Sitapur 

for ever. Ii®.iisfer is an ; .̂ncident of the serrioe.

The petitioner has spent^^^feNa. years at Sitapur siipe  

bis antrres into services in I 966,

18, That the contants of paras 23 to 25 of the 

writ petition are wholly misconceived and the same ai^ 

denied. The petitioner's trau^fer order has been issued 

in public interest and in administrative interest*

His continuance at Sitapur was not in the interest of 

a<teinistrative as well as petitioner's ô vn individual 

ixiterest. The order of transfer has been issued in 

public interest considering the administrative exigencies 

prevailing in  the department,

19 * That the contents of para 25 of the v/rit 

petition are misconceived. ITow the Sdacational session 

has started the petitioner can join his new place of 

posting and can admit his new school going children 

at Balia, Balia has also good Education institution,

A .
20. 'That the conteiits of paras2 2? to 29 of 

the vjrit .petition are false and baseless and the same 

are denied* As mentioned earlier large no» of the year 

of services spent at Sitapur, I t  is  relevant to 

mention that Decoder 1983, that in  4 .5 , 84, the 

petitioner shoi^liutual transfer to Sitapur from
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^  ■ Gorakhpur was stayed for 3 months only* The

petitioner's allegations' against the Superintendent 

are false and baseless* Thera is  nothing on 

record to substantiate these allegations.

21 e That the contents of para 50 of the 

writ petition are misconcei r̂^d and the same are

V  not admitted. The then sub“rsCO rdKX Officer s r i

Brindalal was hand ixi glub to the petitioner® He 

has also been transferred in the public interest 

to Kathgodam» The said le tte r has no relevance 

to the subject matter and issue*

22, That the contents of-paras 31 &32 ( 

there are no parasgt from 33 to 33 in the copy of 

the petition supplied to the opp.parties) 39,40 

41, 42 & 43 are wholly misconceived and the same 

are denied. The petitioner has tried to confute 

the issue# These transfer ordeis v/ere issued at the 

request of the ^jetitioner. Most of the transfer 

orders were issued at petitioner's own request for 

which no T.A./D.A*'was allowed to the j^titiohsr, 

itfi.e s  landly, psiuse i n̂ -iexura«.’ ih i^  praposed for the

petitiona- himself sou^t frcum his transfer to one 

place to anothere

23, That the contents of paras 44 &  45 of the 

' ,, ■ writ petition are misconceived and the isame are 

not admitted'as stated. These parsons were, not 

sim ilssiy  placed*' There examples ar-’ not re l0va3n.t
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to ttie subject matter and issue. The petitioner's

f

continuation at Sitqpur was not required in public ^

and administrative interest®-
f

24a That the contents of para 46 of the writ petition], 

are misconceived and the same are denied. The petitioner 

has mis interpreted the words given in the orders* n '•

»V A
I t  is  always open to iie adrninistratioB to coiiside-E-ê  '■

^d review in adiniKlstrative decision*. I

•- ' x

25« That the contents of paras 47 and 48 of the 

writ petition are denied. The advierse entries was 

rightly awarded in the year, dated 29. 5*84 was rightly
s

passed agair.st the petitioner* The allegations of 

malice etc are false and baseless*

26, That the contents of paras 49 &50 of the 

writ petition are denied® The increments SExrwas given 

in routine marnier,

27. That the. contents of paras 50 to 54 of the 

writ petition are not admitted. The petitioner has 

not sutoitted proper applications alongwith th  ̂

requiied certificates for allowing him leave. However, 

these facts are irrelevant to the subject matter 

and issue, these r̂e unn.ecessarily details v;hich has 

no consigning order of transfer®

26® That the contents of paras 55 to 57 of the 

writ petition afe deniedj, These are mere repetitions 

of the earlier paras.
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29* That the contents of paras 58 and 59 of the 

writ petition ar2 not admitted® 2hs js bi oioiiBr has. failed 

to piove a prima-facie case. The balance of convenience 

is  infavour of the petition*

30. That none of the grou:ads mentioned in ]isitb,2t 

paras' are tenable in  the aye of law® The petitioner 

is  not entitled for any of the reliefs claimed throu^ 

this petition*

5 1 « That the work, conduct and perfonuance of the 

petitioner was hi^®ly unsatisfacotry® Sri S.G.BaOpai 

is  a resident of Sitapur and is  .veiry notorious 

charactere He has associations with antisocial 

elements of Si'^apur and v/ith their contactj he tries haras 

the s ta ff , '̂ he o ffic ia l does not bear a good moral 

character. There are numeious complaints against hiia 

fiom the staff of Sitapur regarding his quallelsome 

nature misbehaving with Sub Record Officer, Head 

Sorting Asstt. & other staff, while v isiting  the office 

of S. SO . Sitapur,^he ■ then Sr. Supdt, R.M.S. s r i

R.Y.Pandey had asB;ed his explsination for creating 
a
indiscipline, not perfoiniing duties properly and 

misbehaving with S«S.O«,. Head Sorting Assistant & 

other staff of Sitapur vide Io»SS/Misc, date<i 8,8*84 

and. the SE.O., Sitapur was directed by the the  ̂ SSIM 

to watch over his action and submit reports. -The 

S«R.O* Sitapur has also reported agaiiB t s r i  S.G.

Bajpai and requested to take necessary acuion as hiV 

action wasvery hamful for administrative interes

a., d smooth working. The service Union has also



w
submitted complaint against him vide hi.s lo ja T E / d .I I I  

/STP dated 1J2*84 I’egar^ing his notoiiou.s character*

As such keGping inview the whole facts and circumstances 

and for smooth working of the office Etjdiis traK-Sfer

10«

from Sitapur wag found necessary® Thera was no 

malafide intention behM.d his transfer order® The 

order was passed in public /administrativae interest 

the transfer is  only ai incident of service* The 

petitioner has been transferred in his cad::e on the same 

post, rarjk' and pay-s cal e,

52 , That the petition is  devoid of merits and the 

- same is  liab le to be dismissed with costs®

Lucknow dated

Augus u  ̂ ,1985 Deponent

ySRIM-QATIOH

I ,  the above deponent do hereby verify that
^ -the co3itents of paras ^  ^  of this courtsf

- 'Jjm  ^ ffidavit are true to my om knowledge, those of paras ^

are based on the infomation derived f^ni the records, whii 
I  believed to be true and those of pa/4'2^"3^^ 3 ■2— K  
are based on the legal advice,Ko part 01 i t  is  false and 
nothing M a te ria l  has been concealed , so help me God, 
Lucknow dated
August 7 ,1985 •

I  identify the deponer.t \-±lo has 
si^ed before me«

^ AdTOca'Ei* ^

Solemnlj ,a ffi33!ed before me on f

atoH-(o^/p.m. b y ^ ^ y ^
deponê ’i.t'^s identified by s r i

High Court, Lucknow , I  have satisfied mĵ êlf by examiningj^  ̂
the deponei't that he has undeisdood the contents Se«,:r
of this C/A which have been read out an,d explained by me®

a
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In  the ::on’ ble i!inh Court of  Dudicature ?t Allahabpd,

Lucknou i3ench Lucknou.

- h

w'rit p e t i t i o n  ivo. 8559 of 1985

Satish  Chandra 3a jpa i

'^nion Uf India  L others

l/ersus

P e t it io n e r

Cpp.  parties ,

I,\DIMu PCST:J ANO TELZGHAPHS DEPARTr,£i.;T 

CFFICE CF T E 3ENICR SUPERUvTEi^DEfiT R^S KP 'Dri KANPUR

i«o. 3 19 /Ch .  I I I / 8 0 - 8 1 ,  dated at Kanpur-2C8001, t e 1 8 . 2 . 8 1

Sub;- Fiutuel Gxchanoe under Rule 38 of  P&T f'lan. Uol . II/.

In persuance of  the PflG U . P .  Circle  Lucknou memo f!o. 

STA_309_XT/r ,g /8  dt.  1 1 . 2 . 8 1 ,  Sri Ram Sahadur SA RfiS ’ G' On. 

Kheri  i s  hereby posted in SRC Aligarh  ’ KP» On .

Sri Sat ish  Chandra b'ajnai SA I'ill be reliuc?d for ' G’

On .  on receipt  of  the p o ^ n q  orders  froiii the 3Snfi 'G* Dn. ''"r' 

a k hp u r .

ivo T . A .  and transit  is  admiss i j l e  to them. J | | |

Charge reports should be submitted to all  concerned.

3 d/-

senior superintend'”: 
R[iS KP Oi-̂. Kanour.

Co;_, y to L-

?

1. The P.l-i.u. U.P., Circle  Lucknou for informattioii

2 .  SSRi'-i ‘ G ’ Dn, Gorakhpur.

3- 4. HRC & AHRo -^anpur, 5-6. HRO Gorakhpur.

7 .  3RQ RfiS * G* Du.  Dheri ,

8- 9, O f f i c i a l s  concerne,

1 0 . 1 1 .  P .  Fs, 12-15» Steno,  STA, EA I I I ,

15,  O f f i c e  copy.

(n .b .T .) •
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In the Mon’ ble High Court of Judicature  at Allahabad,

Lucknou Bench Luckncu.

Urit  p e t i t i o n  Mo. 

S hat ibh  Chondra Oajpai

Union Of . India  S: others

8 5 5 9 /  of  1905

l/ersus

peti  OTo^nsr 

Cpp. p a r t i e s .

INDIAN POSTS a :.:0 TELEGHAPHS DEPARTHE^ ,

G?FFICE OF TuE SENIOR' SL'PERIf.'TEf^OE[n RHS.KP DR. KAMPUR.

F. emo I'o. 3 1 9 /G h . I I l / 8 0 - 8 1 ,d c . t e d  at Kanpur-208001 , the 2 7 . 2 . 8 1 .

In pursuance of f’ .ri.U. U .p .  Circle  Lucknou memo No. STA/ 

309-XT/nE/B  dated 1 1 . 2 . 8 1  and SGRF: ’ G«Dh.  Gorakhpur memo ^:o.B 

7 / 4 5 / Cn.II '  doted 2 4 . 2  .81 tiie fEl louing in t c r d iv is io n a l  mutual 

exchange trans fe rs  and posting orders under Rule 38 of [7:T Fan .  

l /ol . IU are hereby issued to have immediate e f f e c t .

1.  sri wsthis Chand bajpai  Stg,  Asst ,  attached to l-iRo Kanour 

tre nsferr red  and posted as Stg.  Msstt .  to RHS ‘ C 'Dn .K her i  
vi'ce vice Sri Ram Baiiadur Stq.  Asstt .

transfer  orders are susbject  ot the follou 
ing- c o n d i t i t i o n s . '

1.  T.ie o f f i c i a l  u il l  net e en t it led  to any T,A.(i-T.P.

2 .  The se nio rity  of  t h s o f f i c i a l  in the neu unit  of transfer

70 in^^accordance with the provision  cf
le  38 ofPaT Han.  Vol.  lU.

3 .  The o f f i c i a l  u i ll  not permitted for repa tri at i on .

4 .  The quest ion of  posting of  th,e o f f i c i a l  to a oarticnl

station  does neither arise  nor i t  can be considered .

Copy to:-

3d/“

( C . 3 .  Uerma) 

Senior Superintendent 
Rf-iG KP Di';. Kanpur,  

dt .  2 8 . 7 . 8

1.  The P . F . G . i ; . P .  C irc le ,  L uckncu-226001,  u / r  to his
■ mentioned above.  * ‘

2 .  Tile SSRi’i ’ G' Gorakhpur.

3 .  Tiie il.R.O-. Rf',S ’ G' On.  Gorakhpur.  •

4 . .  Tlie. S . R . D .  RFiS ' G* Dn. K h e r i .

5 - 6  Hfsa tAHriC 'K P '  Dn.  Kanpur.  HRB Please  re . l ie«  
o r r i c i a l  a fter  c learing all dues.

7 —8*Li.ij.^c i-.F, of  the o f f i c i a l .

9« G f f i c i a l  Uncerned.

, 1Q»13 .  Steno,  GTA, E . A . I  £: I I .

14.  O f f i c e  copy.

(R .3 .T .),



i
In the nOn 'blG High Court of judicature  at Al lahabad ,  ’

Lucknou 3ench Lucknou .

Wri t  p et i t i o n  No. 8559 of 1985

S at h is  Chandra Bajpai

Union of  I n d i a . u  others

Uersus

P e t it io n e r

0pp.  p c r t i e s .

ftNNEXURE HQ.

INDIAN POSTS m o  TELE6RAPHS EDPATFiENT 

OFFICE, IF  THE SENIOR SUP£niNTENDENT RflNKP DN KANPUR

f';0 * S - i g / C H - n i / 8 Q~8 1 ,  ̂ dated a t ' Kanpur ~20800r  the 1 . 4 . 1ga

----------------------------^

Sub H- Inter  D ivis ion  transfer  U/R 38 of  P&T f‘ian.. Uol . IU .

In part ial  modification of  this  o f f ic e  letter  of

even No-. Dated 27-2-81 Shri Sathis  Chandra Bajpai  Sto,

A ss t t .  MRO i s  hereby ordered to be rel ieved  for 3RC«G' Dn.

S itapur  instead  of S . R . O .  Khe.ri under the provis ion  u / r  38 

o f  P&T I'.an. Uol.  lU.

Sd/-

, (G .S .Verma  )

Senior. Syperintsndent 
R.Fi.S. *KP’DI\! Kanpiur.

Copy to:-.

1 . The Pf'lG UP C ircle ,  L ucknou ■-226001, U/R to hi = 

l e t t e r  [.o. STA/309~KT/nE/ ,8 dated 1 1 . 2 . 8 1 .

2 .  SSRf'i >G* Dn. Gorakhpur.

3.  HRO 'G* Dn« Gorakhpur.

4 .  SRO »G« Dn.  S itapur .

5 . HRO «KP 'ON.  Kanpur, p lease  relieve  the officialactont-

6“ 7v 3 . Book P . R s .  '^®*

8 .  O f f i c i a l ,

9~10,  U/C and spare.  

/ S R K / .



i .

In the Hon*ble High^Court of Judicature at Al lahabad,

Luclcnou Dench Lucknou.

K

Writ  p'etition No, 8559  of  1985

Sa th is  Chandra Bajpai

Union of  India  & others

l/ersus

ANNEXURE NO. 5

O

F etitfioner

Opp,  Part ies

BHARTIYADAK TAR UIBHAG 

OFFICE OF THE SR. SUPERKJTENDEilT RflS *G» DIVN.  GORAKHPUR.

Memo, Wo. 3 7- l /C h ,  UI I I  Dated at GKP the 27th Nov» 8 2 .

Transfer  and pi sting order issued vide this  

o f f i c e  l e t t e r  No.- even dated 1 2 , 1 0 . 8 2  i s  hereby,  

held in  abeyance for a per iod  of one rnontb.

The o f f i c i a l  Sri  Satfcsh Chand Bajpai  S . S  .SRO 

S itapur  is  allowed one opportunity  to mend h imself .

He wil l  c learly understand that even a s o l i t a r y  instanct- 

reported against  his behaviour will  fo r fe it  tris  

prS'Vilaga and he will  be transferred  out of  S itapur .

3 d/-

Sr.  Superintenpent,  RMS. 

0 / C .  *G* Oi vn. Gorakhpur.

Copy to t- .

1. " 2 . ,  The HRO/AHRC A/C  Gorakhpur.

3 .  The of f ic ia l ,  concerned#

4 .  PF oftlie o f f i c i a l ,

5 .  The SRO Sitapur*

6 .  O f f i c e  copy.

?



lirit pet i t io n  No. 8559  of  1985 

S e th is  Chandra Bajpai ...............

In  the Hon*bl)B High Court of  Dudicature at Al lahabad,

Lucknou Bench Lucknou.

Versus

Union of In di a  u others

Petition/er.

0pp.  p a r t i e s .

Iv

HARTIYA OAK TAR l/IBHAG 

OFFICE OF THE SR, SUPERINTENDl IvT RHS >G» DIUM. GORAKHPUR.

I^emo. No. B7~l /Ch.  UI II Dated at GKP the 1 1 . 1 . 8 3

/
Sub;- Transfer  and postings  in S . A ,  Cadre.

In part ial  modification  c f  this  o f f i c e  memo. No.
*

even dt .  1 2 . 1 1 . 8 2 ,  2 7 . 1 1 . 8 2  and orders cantained in XXP/

T e l .  dt .  1 4 . 1 2 . 8 2 ,  f i le  No. R / 1 / 4/MA Sri  sathish  Chandra 

B a j p a i ,  S . A .  is  hereby transferred  and posted in G-9 section 

at h is  oun request and cost uithout T . A .  ^ T . P .

The o f f i c i a l  should c learly  understand that i f  

h is  perfo:rmaoce are not found sat is factory  he wi ll  

have to go any where in the d i v is ion  at his ouin coste as 

promised by him in his ap pl icat ion  dt.  1 1 . 1 . 8 3 .

Charge reports be submitted.

Sd/~

s r .  Superintendent  R[iS, 

*G* D ivn .Gorakhpur .

Copy to

1 .-2 .  Tihe HRO Gorakhpur.

3 .  The HRU Lucknou.

4 .  ■ The .SRO S itapur .

5 .  The o f f i c i a l s  concerned.

6 .  O f f i c e  copy /spare.

L

7,v'v

/ i 
I ' .i:



lijs #

U r it  p e t i t i o n  (^o. 8559  of  1985 h ^

Sathis  Chendra Bajpai  .............. P e t i t i o n e r .  |

Versus

' Union of  India  & others ......... .. Opp* T-nrties.

ANNEXURE NO, ' (

BHARTIYA DAK TAR UIBHAG ' ,

OFFICE bf  THE SR. SUPERINTEfv'DENT RHS *G» OI-UN. GORAKHPUR.

Remo No. 37-7/Ch .  \lli dated at GKF t h e ^ 4 . 5 . 8 4  j

"V' ' ■ .
The fo l lu ing  tr ansfer  and posting orders  are

.1 ' . '

— P  i s s u e d  at thei r  oun request and cost with immediate e f fect

( 1 ) Sri  S . C .  Bajpai ,  S « . A .  HRC Gorakhpur to,

be S . A , SRO S itapur .

( 2 ) Sri  Ram Ayadh S ingh,  SA SRO S ita pur ,  to be

S . A .  HRO Gorakhpur.

Charge reports be susbmitted to a l l  concernedi ^

Sd/-

S r .  Superintendent  RRS 

’ G' D iun .Gorakhpur .

Copy To;-

( l ) - ( 2 ) .  The o f f i c i a l s  conceraed.

( 3 ) “  HRO Gorakhpur.

 ̂ ( 4 } The S RO S itapur ,

( 5 ) PF of  the o f f i c i a l s  concerned.

( 6 ) - ( 8 )  Uf f i c e  copy/Spara,

. I n ' t h e  Hon’ Die Migh Court of  Judicature  at Allahabad,

Lucknow Bench Lucknou,

I

1
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(Lucknow Bench) 
LUCKNOW

Writ Petition No___________■ of 198

Petitioner

l^£/?SL/S

IfN/OAj d a  / a j Zi/At-
Respondents

V-

Registrar,
* • ■ ' 

lam  appearing as the Central Government Standing Counsel on behalf of Petitioner 

Respondents/Opposite Parties.

(R A K E S H  S H A R M A )  
ADVOCATE 

Additional Standing Counsel 
Central Government 

Allahabad High Court 
(Lucknow Bench) 

LUCKN OW

Dated.
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IN th e  BON’ BLE h ig h  court of 3U0ICATURE AT ALLAHABAD. 

LU'CKNOU BENCH jLUCKNOU.

C*(^s Application l \ ! o , j ^ ^  L i  o i n 9 B 7  

In  r e :  n'S ^ S 'S S  f ^ ? ^ s
Ur it  p et i t i o n  No® ^ 5 5 9  of  1985

Satish  Chandr®

Union of  India  and Others

P e t i t i o n e r

Opp . Patt ies ,

Aggl icst ion  for dismissinig_the__yrit_getiti  

Under Section  29 of the Central^Administratiue

Teibunal Act

The opposite  p ar t ie s  in the above-noted ur it  

p et it i o n  most respectfully  beg to submit as under:-

That the opposite p art ies  are f i l i n g  the 

Annesed A f f i d a v i t  giving deta i le d  facts submissing,

- L L L L L L

UHEREFORE, it. is-.mo.^,t respect ful ly  prayed that 

the afofcesaid u r i t  pet i t io n  may kindly  be dismissed

as non-maintainalbe and the same may be transferred  to

Allaha^d ' „
Centeal Administrative  Tribunal  at Saafes^f' a longuith

i t s  records .  The interim order ay kindly

be reealled#

Dated : Lucknou 

January 7  »19B7 ( RAKESH SHARMA ) 

ADUOCAT^

Coansel for the opposite parties

t f A J f O r J O f

i



Il\l THE. HON’ BLX HIGH 

LUCKNOa

'A

3UDICATURE AT ALLflH s’sA fr . 

,  LUCKNOU. --.,

A f f i d a v i t

in

Support of  C.l^* Appl ication  No. of  1087

inres ^

Urit  p et i t i o n  no« ^ 5 5 9  o§ 1985

I
Satish  Ghandra Bajpai P e t i t i o n e r

Us,

fteion of  India  and Others O p p , P a r t i e s ,

_AfFIDAUIT_

I ,  Nand La i  P a s s i ,  aged 57 Years son of  Sri 

Paltoo Ram, Senior Superintendenti,  R.I^,S« D i v i s i o n ,  

Gorakhpur,  do heraby solemnly affirm and 6 « 4  State on 

bath as uhder:-

'\ f, That the deponent i s  Senior  Superintendent

R . n . S *  D i v i s i o n ,  Gorakhpur and as such he. i s  

ful ly  conversant uith the facts  of  the case 

deposed to hereunder®

2« Taht the deponent has read the writ  p et i t i o n

f i l e d  by the p e t i t i o n e r  and has understood the 

contents therof .

Thbt the present writ  pet i t io n  is  d irected agai ­

nst the transfer  order passed against  the p e t i t i o n ­

er . He is  a Sentral Govt® employee uorking in



A - n .

\

« •  2 ,

V
the Postal  Department of  the Gout,  of  India ,

That the relevant provis ions  contained in 

Section- 29 of the Central Aflministratiue Tribunsl  

Act* 1 985 ,  are as fol lowing :-

* j ) „ f i ‘fi35r®£_o|'_E®£!din2 cases :

E v ^ y  sui t  or other proceedings  pending  before 

any court or other authority  iramediately before 

the date of establishment  of  a Tribunal  under 

this  A ct ,  being a . s u i t  or p r i c e e d i n g s ,  the cause 

of  action uhereon i t  is  based is  such that i t  

would hai/e been,  i f  i t  had arisen a f t e r  such 

establ ishment  uith in the 3 u r i s 4 i f e o n  o-f such 

Tribunal  shall stand transferred  on th©t date to 

such Tribunal*  *«

That in v/ieu of  the facts  and circumstances stated 

hereinb efore  i t  i s  expedient  and necessary  in the 

in t e r e s t  of  j u s t ic e  that the a for es ai d  ur i t  

p e t i t i o n  be transferred to any Tribunal  as the 

same is  not maintainable  in this Hon ’ ble Court#

That i t  may also be mentioned that this  Ho n 'b le

Court has been pleased  to dismiss the fo l louing

u r i t  p et i t i o n  relat ing  tb the Central Government's

employees on the ground of  non-maintsinibil itye

Some of  the cases are being given hereinbeloul

1e Uri t  pet i t ion  no,  5 0 8 1 / 8 3  '

HaDuman Singh Us.  Union of  

India  &others»



\
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7(f

■ /'■'

# #

2e Uri t  pet i t io n  noe 2 0 9 4 / 8 5

R.Ae D i x i t  Ms, Unaon of  India  

and others .

3 .  Writ  pet i t io n  no* 3 1 8 9 / 8 5  

SSL' Sriv/astava Us.  Union of

India  & others*

4 ,  Writ  pet i t io n  no,  2 7 4 7 /8 4

Or* Us .  Union

of  India  & others*,

Orders for transfer  in B ^ f l h e  above writ  

p e t i t i o n s  have been passed by a D iv is i on  Bench o f  this  

Hon’ ble Court*

The Uri t  pet i t io n  l i a b l e  to be dismissed 

with Costs*

Dated : Lucknou

3anyary , ^ , .  1987

c r /

Ueri f i cat ion

I ,  the above named depoent do hereby v e ri f y  that 

2__  ^

the contents of  paras f , to ^ __  of this  a f f i d a v i t

are tru‘’fe to my personal  Kn5uled§e« Those of  paras 3  ^

5 ^  of  this  a f f i d a v i t  are believed  to be true on

—
the basis  o frocerds  while the contents of  paras Q  of 

this  a f f i d a v i t  are bases on le gal  advi ce .  No part  of  it 

i s  wrong and nothing material  has been concealed ,  so help 

me God*

Dated:  Lucknou

Oanufflry,*^ , 1 9 8 7
De po ne nt .



\
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V '

• • 4 #«• #

I ,  i d e n t i f y  the deponebt uho has s igned before

me,

Advocatee

Solemnly a ff irmed before me on 

a t ^ ‘ V‘=»am/p-,» . by the deponent j(^, 

uho i s  i d e n t i f i e d  by Sri . 5 4 .  

Advocate,  High Court,  Lucknow Bench.

I have s a t i s f i e d  myself  by examining the 

deponent that he understands the contents 

of  this  a f f i d a v i t  which have been read out 

and explained  by me to him«

OATM Cb?.:\f?3'̂ :cMER
vliga V. OU ;• ‘ 'i:

i.i:jknOw C>:i:ch

No......
Date.̂ .„<7„ .........
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IN the B0N*BLE high court QF aUOICATURE at AULAHA8A0. 

tyCKMOy BENfiHjiUCKNOy.

C*P1. Application f̂ o* of t987

if! t§:

yrit petiUon No,^559  of 1985

Satish Chandra Bejpei Petitioner

Us.

Union of India and Others Opp * Psfcties*

Under Section 29 of the Central Administrative

Teibunal Aet
4i»«» •««» «»«»-«»

The opposite parties in the above-noted urit ,, 

petition mofit reepectfuliy beg to submit as under:-

That the opposite parties are filing the 

Annesed Affidavit giving detailed fat̂ t® g^d eubmissing*

• E , L L L L L
................

X  yH£REFOR£| it is most respectfully prayed that

the aforesaid writ petition may kindly be dismissed

as non-maintainalbe and the same may be transferred to
Allahabed

Centeal Administrative Tribune! at Saalsa  ̂ alongyith 

its records# The interim order ^  may kindly

be recalled*

Dated : Lucknou

January 1  ,1987 (%KESH  SHARPIA }
f ADVOCAT

Goiansel for the opposite parties
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IN THE HOftl*BL£ HI6H CflURT OF OUOICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, 

iUCKNOU BENCH, LyOKNOU.

Affidavit

in

Support of C.Pi# Application Mo, of 1087

inte:

yfit petition no, gS&9 of 1985

Satieh 6handta Bejpsi .......... Petitioner

Vs.

Uiiion of India and Others Opp* Parties*

ArriOAtflT

If Nand Lai Passii aged 57 Years son of Sri 

Paitoe f?0ra, Senior SuperintendenUi ft.M.S. Division^ 

Corakhpur, do heraby eoXemniy affirn) and State on 

Oath as ynders-
/

1. That the deponent ie Senior Superintendent

RaKI.S. Oivisionf Gorakhpur and as such he io
4;

fully eonyersant with the facts of the case 

depoeed to hereunder*

2. Taht the deponent has read the yrit petition

filed by the petitioner and has understood the 

contents therof.

3. Thlit the present writ petition is directad agii-

net the transfer order passed against the petition­

er . He is a Sentral Govt, eitiployee uorking in
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V

* • • 2  • • •

the Postal Oepartmefit of ttie Govt« of India.

• That the reXovant provisions containeti in

SQetioh* 29 of the Csnttsi AMnistrativs Tribunsl 

Act. 1985| are as folloying:*

*' 29 (l) Iranafer of pendifiQ caass:

,v

Cvary siiit or other prooeedings pending before 

any court or other authority immediately before
(

\  the date of establishmint of a Tribunal under

this Act9 being a suit or priceedingSf the cause 

of action uhereon it is based is such that it 

you!d have beeng if it had arisen after such 

establishment yith in the 3urishiction of such 

Tribunal shall stand transferred on thet date to 

such Tribunal**.

S* That in uieu of the facts and circumstances stated

hereinbefore it is expedient and necessary in the

' X i
- interest of justice thet the eforeeeid writ

. petition be transferred to any Tribunal as the 

same is not maintainable in this Hon*ble Court*

6» That it may also be mentioned that this Hon*bIe

Court has been pleased to dismiss the following

urit petition relating tb the Central Qouernment*e

employees on the ground of non-maintainibility.

Some of the cases are being given hereinbeloys

1* yrit petition no* S081/83 

Haouman Singh Vs. Union of 

India Mothers.

. . . .  3



t

H
9

n

\

2. yrit petitioft.fio* 2Q94/8S

R.A* Oixit Ws, tlndon of IntSia 

and others*

3* Writ petition no, 3189/85

SSL Sfivastawa tfs, Uttion of 

India & others.

4, yrit petition no. 2747/84

Dr. S.A. Vs* tindoft

of Indie & others.

Orders for transfer in all the above yrit

petitions have been passed by a Division Bench of this
 ̂ ' ' t

Moh»bie Goyft.

Ihe yrit petition liable to be dismissed 

yith Costs.

Osted s Lucknow

3«n«afy* , 1987 Deponent

We irifi cation

I, the above named depoent do hereby verify that 

the contents of paras to of this affidavit

are true to my personal Knauledie. Those of paras 

^0 of this affidavit art believed to be true on

the basis ofrocerds while the contents of pare® of

this affidavit ate bases on legal advice* No part of it 

is wrong and nothing material has been concealedi so help 

me Ciod.

• • *• 3*••*

Dated: Lucknow

Deponent.
January, ,1987

•  • • • 4*••
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li iiisntify the dt̂ Qnetoit yho has signed before

me*

Advocate*

Soleiiinly affirintd before me eft 

at aro/p*m* by the depeiieftt 

V ’ uho is identifled by Sti

^  Advoestei High toyrti kucknoy Bench.

1 have satisfied myself by examining the 

deponent that he understands the contents 

©f this sffidevit which have been read out 

T  end expiained by m e to him.
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ORDER SH££T

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

-----No.----- ----- of 1 9 8 J

-V.V,^

Date Note of progress o f proceedings and routine orders
Date of 

. which 
case is 
adjourned
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